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Hopefully today’s sunshine is a return to some warmer weather for a wee while.  I hope that you all enjoyed a good Easter break.  
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We have another busy term coming up, and this term we have added in an extra Parents’ Consultation Evening.  Thank you for a very prompt return of the forms.  The focus of this consultation will be on your child’s next steps in learning and there will be a new style report card coming home at the end of June.  This report will reflect your child’s learning attributes as described in the Midlothian Learner poster and will detail their progress across all areas of the curriculum.

This week we welcome our new P1 Parents for a meeting about transition and starting in our P1 class next session. The meeting is at 7pm on Thursday 16th May.
A huge well done to our P7 pupils who attended Cluster Camp at Lockerbie Manor – they did you and the school proud.  A huge thank you to the staff who gave up their week to support 95 pupils.  Letters for next year’s Camp will be issued soon to P6 pupils – look out for them in the book bags coming home.
This week is Mental Health Awareness Week and Walk to School Week.  Some people would say walking and talking are all good for your mental health so please do your bit by encouraging your child to walk to school.  On Thursday we will mark the Week with an Inter School Walk and all of the children are invited to jazz up their shoes for Happy Shoesday (Thursday).  How can you make your shoes stand out from the crowd??
Mrs Liz Laird - Headteacher
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

	13th – 17th May
	Walk to School Week

Mental Health Awareness Week

	Thursday 16th May
	Happy ShoesDay – Inter School Walk

P1 New Intake – Meeting for Parents 7pm – P1 classroom

	Monday 20th May
	IN – SERVICE DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED TO ALL PUPILS

	Tuesday 21st May
	P6 Maths Challenge, St David’s High School

	Wednesday 22nd May 
	Parents’ Evening 5.30-8.30pm

	Thursday 23rd May
	Nursery Transition – 9.15-10.15am and 1.15-2.15pm

Parents’ Evening 3.45-5.45pm

	Friday 24th May
	Sports Day 9.15am – School Field

	Thursday 30th May
	Ascension Thursday Mass 9am – School Hall

Nursery Transition – 9.15-10.15am and 1.15-2.15pm
P7 Athletics - afternoon

	Friday 31st May
	Alternative Sports Day

	Thursday 6th June
	Nursery Transition – 9.15-10.15am and 1.15-2.15pm

	Saturday 8th/Sunday 9th June
	First Holy Communion Mass 

6 pm St Matthew’s,  Rosewell

9.30am St Margaret’s, Gorebridge

11.30am Our Lady of Consolation, Bonnyrigg

	Wednesday 12th June
	P7 High School Transition Visit

	Thursday 13th June
	P7 High School Transition Visit

	Monday 17th June
	Nursery trip

	Wednesday 19th June
	P7 End of Year Show and Graduation 7pm

	Friday 21st June
	Prize Giving Assembly 9am – all welcome

Nursery taster lunch 11am

	Monday 24th June
	Good to Be Green Party

Reports home

	Tuesday 25th June
	Gold Award Treat Day

	Thursday 27th June
	Nursery Garden Parties

	Friday 28th June 
	Final Assembly 9am – all welcome

School Closes at 12 noon for End of Term



School summer holidays

Monday 1st July – Friday 16th August

15th and 16th August In Service days

School is Closed to parents and pupils

All Resume on Monday 19th August

May is a Month of special Devotions to Mary and the children are invited to bring flowers for our May Altar in school.  We will crown Mary on Ascension Thursday at 9.00am Mass in school on Thursday 30th May.





SUMMER FAIR -  We had a great day in the school on Saturday for our Summer Fair – there was a lovely atmosphere in school and a steady flow of customers with Bingo being a big hit!


A huge thank you should go to the Parent Council members who pulled it all together on the day.   We still have some items of candy to sell and we will have a tuck shop at the front of the school on Friday at 12 noon.


It looks like we have raised £1000 profit and this will go a long way towards buying us some much needed IT equipment.






































